

I.A. No. 11/2024
CBI Case no. 51/2022
CBI Vs. M/s. OBPL & Ors.

Dated : 02.07.2024

Present : Sh. Navneet Jawa, Ld. Public Prosecutor for CBI.

Sh. Rahul Sambher, Ld. Counsel for applicant

/accused Anil Bhargava (through Webex).

This is a fresh application filed on behalf of applicant/accused for release of security amount submitted by him in the form of an FDR.

At request of counsel for accused, put up with file on date already fixed i.e. 03.07.2024.

(Amitabh Rawat)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-14
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi : 02.07.2024