

I.A.No. 14/2024
CNR No. DLCT11-000603-2022
RC No. 223/2021/A0005/CBI/ACU-V/New Delhi
Case No. CBI/51/2022
CBI Vs. M/s OBPL & Ors.

19.10.2024

Fresh application, filed on behalf of applicant/accused Rajendra Kumar Mangal (A-7) for recalling/cancellation of the Look-out circular opened in relation to the registered case RC 2232021A0005/CBI dated 02.06.2021 under Sections 406, 420, 468, 471 read with 120-B IPC and permission to travel out of India, has been received from Filing Section. Let it be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. Public Prosecutor (Substitute)
for CBI.
Sh. Rajat Katyal, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused
(through Webex).

Heard. Perused.

Let notice be issued to the IO.

Let reply be filed and advance copy of the same be supplied to the counsel for applicant/accused.

Put up for filing of reply and arguments on the application on 25.10.2024.

(Anil Antil)
Ist Link/Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-15
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi : 19.10.2024