

I.A. No. 15-2024 (Anil Bhargava)
CNR No. DLCT11-000603-2022
RC No. 223/2021/A0005/CBI/ACU-V/New Delhi
Case No. CBI/51/2022
CBI Vs. M/s OBPL & Ors.

Dated : 21.12.2024

Present : Sh. Navneet Jawa, Ld. Public Prosecutor alongwith
Sh. Shishir Srivastava, Ld. Branch PP for CBI &
IO/SI Akhil Kumar Yadav.

Applicant/accused Anil Bhargava (A-9) (**through
Webex**) with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat Katyal (in
person).

Since the main case file has already been listed today after allowing the application (**bearing I.A No. 16-2024**), filed by ED under Section 44(1) (c) of the PMLA for committal of the present case before the Court of Sh. Ankit Singla, Ld. Special Judge (PC Act), CBI-02/Special Court, PMLA, Rouse Avenue District Court, New Delhi, hence, let present application be put up before the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, (PC Act), CBI, RADC, New Delhi at 2.00 PM today itself for passing appropriate orders.

Parties are directed to appear before the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum-Special Judge, (PC Act), CBI, RADC, New Delhi accordingly.

Contd....2

(2)

Ahlmad is directed to send the file, complete in all respects, to the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, PC Act, CBI, RADDC, immediately.

(Amitabh Rawat)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-14
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi : 21.12.2024