

**IA 20/2025**  
**CBI Vs. M/s OBPL & Ors.**

**06.02.2025**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Fresh application filed moved on behalf of accused Rajender Kumar Mangal for the release of the FDR has been assigned by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADC, New Delhi.

Present : Shri Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Shri. Sparsh Agarwal, Proxy Counsel alongwith A-9  
Anil Bhargava.

As per direction of Ld. Presiding Officer, to come up  
for proper orders for 13.02.2025.

Reader  
06.02.2025