

CBI Vs. M/s OBPL & Ors.
FIR No. RC2232021A0005/CBI
U/s 406/468/471 r/w 120 IPC

13.02.2025

Present : Shri Shishir Srivastava, Ld. PP for CBI alongwith
HIO SI Akhil Kumar Yadav.

Shri Rajat Katyal, Ld. Counsel for (A-1), (A-2), A-4),
(A-5), (A-6), (A-7), (A-8), (A-9), (A-10) & (A-11).

Shri Ashish Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for A-3.

Shri Rohit Rathi, Ld. Counsel for official liquidator
for A-12.

Shri Tarun Kumar, AR for A-1, A-10 & A-11 has
appeared through VC.

None for (A-13) M/s Jhabua Power Investments.

(A-2) Gautam Thapar, (A-3) Rana Kapoor), (A-4) B.
Hariharan, (A-5) Abhishek Pandey, (A-6) Raghubir
Kumar Sharma, (A-7) Rajendra Kumar Mangal,
(A-8) Tapsi Mahajan, (A-9) Anil Bhargava have
appeared through VC (Webex).

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for accused persons
that one date may be granted and they will complete the
inspection of all the documents.

Now to come up on **18.03.2025**. HIO is also
directed to appear in person on NDOH.

(ANKIT SINGLA)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/13.02.2025