

CBI/51/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000603-2022
FIR No. RC2232021A0005/CBI
CBI v. M/s. OBPL & Ors.
IA No. 22/2025 (B. Hariharan)

03.12.2025

Present: Ms. Rohini Anand, Ld. Substitute PP for CBI.
Applicant/A-4 B. Hariharan with new surety Mr. Sharad Sharma, both physically present.
Ld. Counsel Mr. Rajat Katyal for applicant/A-4 B. Hariharan, physically present.

This is an application of applicant/A-4 B. Hariharan seeking permission to furnish fresh surety in lieu of existing surety. Applicant/A-4 B. Hariharan was admitted to bail vide order dt. 29.04.2024 and Mr. R. Rajagopal had stood as his surety. Now applicant/A-4 B. Hariharan prays that Mr. Sharad Sharma be substituted as his new surety in place of previous surety Mr. R. Rajagopal.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Mr. Sharad Sharma is **substituted** as new surety of applicant/A-4 B. Hariharan. The previous surety Mr. R. Rajagopal stands **discharged** and his solvency document(s) be released to him; Ahlmad shall retain photocopy of the same.

Application disposed of.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/03.12.2025