

CBI/51/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000603-2022
FIR No. RC2232021A0005/CBI
CBI v. OBPL & Ors.
(IA No. 26/2026 of A-4 B. Hariharan)

02.05.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on hybrid mode).

Fresh application on behalf of A-4 B. Hariharan seeking permission to travel to USA for the period from 18.06.2026 to 29.06.2026 received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Pr : Sh. Raj Kamal, Learned PP for CBI, physically present.

Mr. Kunal Makhija, Ld. Counsel for applicant/**A-4 B. Hariharan**, physically present.

This is an application of A-4 B. Hariharan seeking permission to travel USA for the period from 18.06.2026 to 29.06.2026. Copy of the application supplied to Ld. PP for CBI. List for reply/arguments on this application on **08.05.2026**.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/02.05.2026