

CBI/51/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000603-2022
FIR No. RC2232021A0005/CBI
CBI v. M/s. OBPL & Ors.
IA No. 29/2026 (A-7 Rajendra Kumar Mangal)

03.06.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on Special Casual Leave.

Fresh application received by way of assignment.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.

Sh. Kunal Makhija, Ld. Counsel for A-7/applicant
Rajendra Kumar Mangal, alongwith surety Sh. Mukul Jain
both physically present.

This is an application of A-5 Rajendra Kumar Mangal
seeking discharge of surety and release of FDR

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer list the matter for
proper order on **09.06.2026.**

(Reader)
03.06.2026