

CNR No. DLCT01-017034-2025

RCT ARCT 126/25

Virender Kumar Jain Vs Shakuntala Grover & Ors.

31.07.2026

Present : Dr. Anurag Kumar Agarwal and Sh. Ram Gupta, Ld.
Counsels for appellant.
Ms. Riya Luthra, Ld. Proxy counsel for all
respondents.

On the request of proxy counsel for respondent that
main counsel is not available today, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **11.09.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/31.07.2026