

CBI/51/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000603-2022
FIR No. RC2232021A0005/CBI
CBI v. OBPL & Ors.
(IA No. 31/2026 of A-9 Anil Bhargava)

11.08.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on hybrid mode).

Fresh application of **applicant/A-9 Anil Bhargava** received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Raj Kamal, Ld. PP for CBI.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajat Katyal for **A-9**/applicant Anil Bhargava, on VC.

This is an application of applicant/**A-9**Anil Bhargava seeking permission to travel to Kuala Lumpur (Malaysia) and Melbourne (Australia) from 30.08.2026 to 30.11.2026 and for suspension of the Look Out Circular (LOC), if any, for the said period. Copy of the application supplied to Learned PP for CBI.

List for reply/arguments on this application on **17.08.2026 at 02:00 pm.**

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/11.08.2026